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County of Los Angeles 
Sheriff’s Department - Century Station 

In Case of Emergency – Dial 911 
 

Operations 
 
Captain Joseph M. Gooden  323-568-4750  jmgooden@lasd.org 
Lieutenant Ernest Chavez   323-568-4752            eechavez@lasd.org 
Sergeant Michael Del Real   323-568-4753  madelrea@lasd.org 
Sergeant Cory Silverman   323-568-4754  cmsilver@lasd.org 
 
Detective Bureau 
 
Lieutenant Adam Ellison   323-568-4901  acelliso@lasd.org 
Sergeant Robert Furman   323-568-4902  rffurman@lasd.org 
Sergeant Robert Dean                  323-568-4935  RJDean@lasd.org 
Sergeant James Duran   323-568-4914  jrduran@lasd.org 
 
Lynwood Service Area 
 
Lieutenant Ernest Chavez   323-568-4787  eechavez@lasd.org 
Sergeant Vincent Choi   323-568-4789  vchoi@lasd.org 
 
Firestone/Florence Service Area 
 
Lieutenant David Infante   323-586-7250  dainfant@lasd.org 
Sergeant Joseph Iberri   323-568-4800  jwiberri@lasd.org 
 
Community Relations 
 
Sergeant Tina Jones   323-568-4810            tmjones@lasd.org 
 
Traffic 
 
Deputy Jason Paar    323-568-4796  jfpaar@lasd.org 
 
Watch Commanders 
 
Lieutenant Terry Burgin   323-568-4811   
Lieutenant Daniel Nathan   323-568-4811   
Lieutenant Steven Strange   323-568-4811   
 
Volunteer Coordinator  
 
Deputy Marcus Cox    323-586-7250  m2acox@lasd.org 


